LRBa1518/1 DAK:cjs:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 2001 ASSEMBLY BILL 850

March 7, 2002 - Offered by Representative SUDER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 14, line 1: delete "(1)".

5

6

7

8

- 2. Page 14, line 2: delete "Except as provided in sub. (2), during" and substitute "During".
 - **3.** Page 14, line 4: delete lines 4 to 12 and substitute "as the public health authority, may, as necessary to address a public health emergency, order any individual to receive a vaccination unless the individual refuses to obtain the vaccination.".
- 9 **4.** Page 14, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 15, line 2.
- 11 **5.** Page 16, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 17, line 10.

1 **6.** Page 18, line 5: delete lines 5 to 7.

2 (END)